
Pos 

 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

121X 
136 
223 
853 
368 
118 
122 
305 

22 
703 

706 
738 
502 

23 
747 
543 

7 
862 
949 
484 

71 
8 

333 
12X 
747 

Name 

Alfonso Califano 
Mookie Wilkerson 
Dave Moss 
Santiago Avila 
Ed Guzman 
Robert Morton 
Byron Garay 
Gene Frerichs 

Stephen Ludwig 
Joel Powell 

Hugo Peralta 
Brinton Robinson 
Edgar Levi Roldan 

Herby Carlos 
Arin Christman 
M. Sai Deep 
Aliki Karayan 
Carlo Manalo 
Mitchell Nikitin 
Ryan G Robinson 
Chad Stern 
Antlee Terry 
Mark Von Achen 
Kathy Zhao 
Arin Christman 

Class 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

8 
8 
8 

Diff 

9.045 
16.715 
40.757 
47.145 
55.984 
56.104 
56.364 

DNS 
DNS 

32.924 
33.039 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

15:41.528 
15:50.573 
15:58.243 
16:22.285 
16:28.673 
16:37.512 
16:37.632 
16:37.892 

16:44.618 
17:17.542 
17:17.657 

Best Tm 

1:56.229 
1:56.440 
1:57.724 
2:00.683 
2:01.511 
2:01.249 
2:02.336 
2:02.126 

2:00.897 
2:03.847 
2:04.543 

Sponsor 

Attorney Jeff 

P r o J ,  C a r t e r s ,  P i r e ll i,  D a r e d e v il  M o t o r s p o r t s  
T r a c k d a z , C T  R a c in g , K T  R a c i n g , M i t h o s   

Outlaw Racing 

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Vboost Energy 

F e e l  L i k e  a  P r o  R i d e r z l a w  R a c i n g  K a w a s a k i  R o s e v i l l e  M o t o r s p o r t s  W o o d c r a f t  M o t i o n P r o  C T  R a c i n g  

642971 
T i p i n  R a c i n g ,  S t a r t u p  c r a f t e r s ,  V a g s ,  M S D  R a c i n g  -  N o r c a l ,  N o e l G a r c i a  I n s u r a n c e  S e r v i c e s .  
VnM Sport, TipinRacing 
DOW Racing 
Via.Delivery 

Calsun electric & solar 

ScoutsOu t, D OW Racing, D riven 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/29/2025 11:57:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Kelly Mills 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#wearecra 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

Margin of Victory 

9.045 

Avg. Speed 

81.977 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.229 

Best Speed 

83.009 

Best Lap by 

121X - Alfonso Califano 

 

CRA Round 4 @ BRP [June 28-29,025] 

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light 

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:39:25 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles 

6/29/2025 10:30 


