CRA Round 4 @ BRP [June 28-29,025]

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light

6/29/2025 10:30

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:39:25

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
F40 Ligh	ntweight [SUN]						
1	21X	Alfonso Califano	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8		15:41.528	1:56.229	Attorney Jeff
2	136	Mookie Wilkerson	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	9.045	15:50.573	1:56.440	
3	223	Dave Moss	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	16.715	15:58.243	1:57.724	ProJ, Carters, Pirelli, Daredevil
4	853	Santiago Avila	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	40.757	16:22.285	2:00.683	Trackdaz, CT Racing, KT Racing
5	368	Ed Guzman	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	47.145	16:28.673	2:01.511	
6	118	Robert Morton	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	55.984	16:37.512	2:01.249	Outlaw Racing
7	122	Byron Garay	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	56.104	16:37.632	2:02.336	
8	305	Gene Frerichs	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	56.364	16:37.892	2:02.126	Victory Racing USA, VBoost
Not clas	sified							
DNS	22	Stephen Ludwig	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	703	Joel Powell	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			Vboost Energy
F40 Ultr	a Light [S	UN]						
1	706	Hugo Peralta	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8		16:44.618	2:00.897	
2	738	Brinton Robinson	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	32.924	17:17.542	2:03.847	Feel Like a Pro Riderzlaw Racin
3	502	Edgar Levi Roldan	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	33.039	17:17.657	2:04.543	
Not clas	sified							
DNS	23	Herby Carlos	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]					
			F40 Ulua Ligili [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	747	Arin Christman	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS DNS			642971
DNS DNS	747 543	•						642971 Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I
		Arin Christman	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	543	Arin Christman M. Sai Deep	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I
DNS DNS	543 7	Arin Christman M. Sai Deep Aliki Karayan	F40 Ultra Light [SUN] F40 Ultra Light [SUN] F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS DNS DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I VnM Sport, TipinRacing
DNS DNS DNS	543 7 862	Arin Christman M. Sai Deep Aliki Karayan Carlo Manalo	F40 Ultra Light [SUN] F40 Ultra Light [SUN] F40 Ultra Light [SUN] F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS DNS DNS DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I VnM Sport, TipinRacing DOW Racing
DNS DNS DNS DNS	543 7 862 949	Arin Christman M. Sai Deep Aliki Karayan Carlo Manalo Mitchell Nikitin	F40 Ultra Light (SUN)		DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I VnM Sport, TipinRacing DOW Racing
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS	543 7 862 949 484	Arin Christman M. Sai Deep Aliki Karayan Carlo Manalo Mitchell Nikitin Ryan G Robinson	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I VnM Sport, TipinRacing DOW Racing Via.Delivery
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS	543 7 862 949 484 71	Arin Christman M. Sai Deep Aliki Karayan Carlo Manalo Mitchell Nikitin Ryan G Robinson Chad Stern	F40 Ultra Light (SUN)		DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I VnM Sport, TipinRacing DOW Racing Via.Delivery
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS	543 7 862 949 484 71 8	Arin Christman M. Sai Deep Aliki Karayan Carlo Manalo Mitchell Nikitin Ryan G Robinson Chad Stern Antlee Terry	F40 Ultra Light (SUN)		DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, VnM Sport, TipinRacing DOW Racing Via.Delivery Calsun electric & solar

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
9.045	81.977	1:56.229	83.009	121X - Alfonso Califano
Chief of Timing & Scoring: I	Kelly Mills			Orbits

Race Director: David Martin

www.race-cra.com

www.mylaps.com

#wearecra Licensed to: California Roadrace Association

Printed: 6/29/2025 11:57:03 AM